Bill of Sale

On the 22nd of September 2021, a bill of sale is made between **Buzz Hennessy** ("Seller") and Daniel Abraham on behalf of **2115 P/L** ("Buyer").

The Seller hereby grants transfer or sale of the following goods:

1981 Range Rover Classic in BEIGE (OFF-WHITE) 3.5L

1981 Build / 1982 Registration

VIN / CHASSIS No: LHABVIAAI09759

REGISTRATION: KT7186

PURCHASE PRICE: \$32,000.00

To include:

- 1) Delivery to relevant port for transportation,
- 2) Secure and protected storage of car at address below as is 16 MacMillan Ave, Cashmere, Christchurch, 8022
- 3) All documentation, receipts and paperwork as discussed,
- 4) Any other parts as discussed and/or advertised.

to the Seller in exchange for payment in the amount of \$32,000.00

The Seller's signature below signifies that he is the lawful owner of the goods listed above, and the seller has the right to sell the goods as he/she chooses. The seller and buyer, upon any preceding offer and acceptance being made prior to this written contract, are strictly (and legally) bound under consumer law contractual obligations Upon full receipt of payment, the CHANGE OF OWNERSHIP is to occur within 24 hours, and a copy provided to the new owner (buyer). The vehicle is located in New Zealand, is second hand and is therefore to be sold as is as per the advertisement.

15/09/21

Signature of Seller

Mr. B, Hennessy m. +64 274 710 678 **Date**

NZ Lic: Bh319444

Date: 15/09/21

buzzhennessy@hotmail.com

Signature of Buyer

Daniel Abraham on behalf of 2115 Pty Ltd (ABRAHAM SUPERFUND)

+614 78 768 888